Tiffin (5-14,1-11 G-MAC) -vs- Ohio Dominican (13-7,7-5 G-MAC)
01/29/26 at Alumni Hall, Columbus, OH

Date: 01/29/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 129 Tiffn 23] 36| 59

Site: Alumni Hall, Columbus, OH Ohio Dominican 32 35 67

Referees: Chris Nelson, Kendric Link, Jesse Joseph

Tiffin 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Davis,D'monyae * 37 7-16 3-8 3-4 0-6 6 2 2 3 0 5 20

24  Burton,Demar =3 35 5-9 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 2 1 1 3 2 12

22 Lucarotti,Michael * 37 3-6 0-0 5-6 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 0 11

44  Damerum,Ethan - 19 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 1 6

04 Nesmith,Jonah * 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 5 0 1 4

35 Pleiman,Jacob 21 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 4

05 Smith,Noah 29 14 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 2

13 Pangonas,T] 4 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Newsome,Marquel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-45 3-12 12-20 5-26 31 16 6 19 3 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-21 47.62% 0-3 0.00% 3-8 37.50%

Second Half 12-24 50.00% 3-9 33.33% 9-12 75.00%

Total 22-45 48.9% 3-12 25.0% 12-20 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Ohio Dominican 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Hinton,Elijah * 33 5-8 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 0 14

03 Broughton,Terrance & 16 4-7 3-4 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 11

23  Goodman,Derek * 35 4-11 1-5 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 3 10

04 Seemann,Carson & 30 4-5 2-2 0-1 1-5 6 4 3 2 0 3 10

31 Conard,Caleb * 15 1-7 0-1 2-4 2-7 9 1 1 1 2 1 4

02  Scott,Kenny 21 3-5 1-3 6-6 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 4 13

12 Ryan,Logan 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

11  Moore,Brady 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 2

25 Kimball,Zac 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 3 0

13  Krull,Kyler 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-52 8-21 13-19 7-22 29 14 11 12 3 15 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-29 37.93% 6-13 46.15% 4-6 66.67%

Second Half 12-23 52.17% 2-8 25.00% 9-13 69.23%

Total 23-52 44.2% 8-21 38.1% 13-19 68.4%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 3

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Tiffin

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Dominican

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,DEMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAMERUM,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by BURTON,DEMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,JONAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAMERUM,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
FOUL by DAMERUM,ETHAN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

STEAL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
TURNOVER by DAMERUM,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAMERUM,ETHAN

STEAL by NESMITH,JONAH
GOOD JUMPER by DAMERUM,ETHAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN
SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH

MISS FT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

BLOCK by BURTON,DEMAR
REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by BURTON,DEMAR

REBOUND OFF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL by NESMITH,JONAH

GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,DEMAR(in the paint)

19:47
19:20
18:51
18:51

18:44
18:33
18:17

17:50
17:28
17:28
17:28
17:28
17:28
17:07
17:07
17:03
17:03
16:58
16:58
16:43
16:33

16:15
16:01
16:01
15:35
15:14
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:43
14:24
14:24
13:55
13:55
13:51
13:48
13:39
13:36
13:15
12:55

12:50

2-0

2-3

4-3

4-5

6-5

6-6

6-7

6-9

8-9

10-9
10-11

11-11

13-11

13-14

15-14

V2

H1

V1
H1

Vi1

H1

H3

H1

Vi1
H1

V2

H1

Vi1

GOOD 3PTR by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE

BLOCK by CONARD,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by CONARD,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by CONARD,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SEEMANN,CARSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOODMAN,DEREK

GOOD FT by HINTON,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by CONARD,CALEB
SUB IN by KIMBALL,ZAC

GOOD FT by HINTON,ELIJAH

STEAL by KIMBALL,ZAC

SUB OUT by SEEMANN,CARSON
SUB IN by RYAN,LOGAN
TURNOVER by KIMBALL,ZAC

GOOD LAYUP by HINTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE

TURNOVER by KIMBALL,ZAC

GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,DEREK(in the paint)

FOUL by HINTON,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE
SUB IN by SCOTT,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by HINTON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by CONARD,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,LOGAN
ASSIST by CONARD,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by CONARD,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by KIMBALL,ZAC
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KENNY
REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,DEREK



BLOCK by BURTON,DEMAR
REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,JONAH
TURNOVER by NESMITH,JONAH

SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH
SUB IN by DAMERUM,ETHAN
FOUL by BURTON,DEMAR
FOUL by BURTON,DEMAR

SUB OUT by BURTON,DEMAR

SUB IN by NESMITH,JONAH

MISS LAYUP by DAMERUM,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH

SUB OUT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

SUB IN by PANGONAS,TJ

SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

STEAL by PLEIMAN,JACOB
TURNOVER by DAMERUM,ETHAN

STEAL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
MISS 3PTR by PANGONAS,T]

STEAL by SMITH,NOAH

MISS FT by PANGONAS, T](fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
SUB IN by NEWSOME,MARQUEL
MISS FT by PANGONAS, T](fastbreak)

15-15

15-17

15-19

16-19

H2

H 4

H3

MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,DEREK(in the paint)

STEAL by SCOTT,KENNY

SUB OUT by GOODMAN,DEREK
SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ZAC
SUB IN by MOORE,BRADY

SUB IN by HINTON,ELIJAH

MISS FT by CONARD,CALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CONARD,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by CONARD,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRADY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by CONARD,CALEB(in the paint)
FOUL by SCOTT,KENNY

SUB OUT by CONARD,CALEB
SUB IN by SEEMANN,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CARSON
TURNOVER by SEEMANN,CARSON

SUB OUT by RYAN,LOGAN
SUB IN by GOODMAN,DEREK
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRADY
SUB IN by KRULL,KYLER
TURNOVER by SCOTT,KENNY

FOUL by SEEMANN,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by HINTON,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by KRULL,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,KENNY

TURNOVER by KRULL,KYLER

FOUL by GOODMAN,DEREK

SUB OUT by SCOTT,KENNY
SUB IN by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE



TURNOVER by PANGONAS,T]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PANGONAS,TJ

SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB

SUB IN by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

SUB IN by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN
TURNOVER by NEWSOME,MARQUEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH

SUB OUT by NEWSOME,MARQUEL
SUB IN by NESMITH,JONAH

SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB
TURNOVER by NESMITH,JONAH

SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN
SUB IN by BURTON,DEMAR

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
MISS FT by PLEIMAN,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PLEIMAN,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

TURNOVER by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,DEMAR
GOOD LAYUP by NESMITH,JONAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLEIMAN,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by NESMITH,JONAH

BLOCK by BURTON,DEMAR

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
REBOUND OFF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,DEMAR
TURNOVER by NESMITH,JONAH

09:04
09:03
08:42
08:42
08:35
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:19
08:19
08:09
07:48
07:48
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:25
07:25
07:14
07:14
07:12
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:24
06:05
06:05
05:52
05:39
05:15

05:11

04:59
04:46
04:46

04:37
04:34
04:16
04:00
04:00

16-22

16-25

17-25

19-25

21-25

H6

H9

H8

H6

H4

REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CARSON
GOOD 3PTR by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE
ASSIST by HINTON,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by SEEMANN,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SEEMANN,CARSON

STEAL by SEEMANN,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE

STEAL by SEEMANN,CARSON
TURNOVER by GOODMAN,DEREK

SUB OUT by HINTON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by CONARD,CALEB

STEAL by GOODMAN,DEREK

MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE(in the paint)

FOUL by SEEMANN,CARSON

SUB OUT by KRULL,KYLER

SUB IN by KIMBALL,ZAC

MISS JUMPER by CONARD,CALEB

STEAL by KIMBALL,ZAC
MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,DEREK

MISS LAYUP by KIMBALL,ZAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KIMBALL,ZAC
MISS LAYUP by KIMBALL,ZAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONARD,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by CONARD,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE

STEAL by CONARD,CALEB



03:52 MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,DEREK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CONARD,CALEB

FOUL by NESMITH,JONAH 03:49

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
03:49 SUB OUT by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE
03:49 SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ZAC
03:49 SUB IN by SCOTT,KENNY
03:49 SUB IN by MOORE,BRADY

SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH 03:49

SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB 03:49

SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH 03:49

SUB IN by DAMERUM,ETHAN 03:49
03:49 21-26 H5 GOOD FT by CONARD,CALEB
03:49 MISS FT by CONARD,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN -
GOOD LAYUP by DAMERUM,ETHAN(in the paint) 03:30 23-26 H3
ASSIST by DAVIS,D'MONYAE =
03:12 23-29 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SEEMANN,CARSON
= ASSIST by GOODMAN,DEREK
TURNOVER by DAMERUM,ETHAN 02:50
02:50 STEAL by SCOTT,KENNY
02:43 23-32 H9 GOOD 3PTR by SEEMANN,CARSON(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by SCOTT,KENNY

MISS LAYUP by DAMERUM,ETHAN(in the paint) 02:12
02:12 BLOCK by CONARD,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEF by CONARD,CALEB
01:59 MISS JUMPER by CONARD,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,DEMAR --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint) 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CONARD,CALEB
01:36 TURNOVER by MOORE,BRADY
STEAL by BURTON,DEMAR 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by MOORE,BRADY
01:36 SUB OUT by CONARD,CALEB
01:36 SUB IN by RYAN,LOGAN
01:36 SUB IN by HINTON,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 01:36
SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN 01:36
SUB IN by NESMITH,JONAH 01:36
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB 01:36
TURNOVER by NESMITH,JONAH 01:30
01:19 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NOAH o
TURNOVER by NESMITH,JONAH 00:59
00:59 STEAL by GOODMAN,DEREK
FOUL by NESMITH,JONAH 00:59
00:59 SUB OUT by SEEMANN,CARSON
00:59 SUB IN by CONARD,CALEB
SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH 00:59
SUB IN by PANGONAS,TJ 00:59
00:30 MISS JUMPER by HINTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,DEMAR --
00:04 FOUL by GOODMAN,DEREK
00:04 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,DEREK
00:04 SUB IN by SEEMANN,CARSON
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,DEMAR(in the paint) 00:02

== REBOUND DEF by CONARD,CALEB

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Dominican




SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH

SUB OUT by PANGONAS,TJ

SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB

SUB IN by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

SUB IN by NESMITH,JONAH

SUB IN by DAMERUM,ETHAN

FOUL by NESMITH,JONAH

SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH

SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH

TURNOVER by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,DEMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAMERUM,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NOAH

STEAL by DAMERUM,ETHAN

GOOD FT by BURTON,DEMAR

GOOD FT by BURTON,DEMAR

REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAMERUM,ETHAN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

FOUL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,DEMAR(in the paint)

STEAL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
MISS LAYUP by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by BURTON,DEMAR

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

23-34 H11
25-34 HO9
26-34 H8
27-34 H7
28-34 H6
29-34 H5
31-34 H3
31-36 H5

SUB OUT by SCOTT,KENNY

SUB OUT by RYAN,LOGAN

SUB IN by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE
SUB IN by GOODMAN,DEREK

STEAL by GOODMAN,DEREK
GOOD LAYUP by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SEEMANN,CARSON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CONARD,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by CONARD,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONARD,CALEB

TURNOVER by CONARD,CALEB

FOUL by CONARD,CALEB

SUB OUT by CONARD,CALEB
SUB IN by KIMBALL,ZAC

MISS 3PTR by HINTON,ELIJAH

FOUL by KIMBALL,ZAC

MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,DEREK

FOUL by BROUGHTON,TERRANCE

STEAL by KIMBALL,ZAC

MISS FT by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEEMANN,CARSON
SUB IN by RYAN,LOGAN

MISS FT by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE

TURNOVER by BROUGHTON,TERRANCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROUGHTON, TERRANCE
SUB IN by MOORE,BRADY
GOOD JUMPER by HINTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

STEAL by MOORE,BRADY
MISS JUMPER by RYAN,LOGAN



GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAMERUM,ETHAN

SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,DEMAR

MISS FT by SMITH,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SMITH,NOAH

FOUL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NOAH

FOUL by PLEIMAN,JACOB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,DEMAR
GOOD FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE
SUB OUT by SMITH,NOAH

SUB IN by NESMITH,JONAH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

FOUL by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL

STEAL by BURTON,DEMAR

GOOD JUMPER by NESMITH,JONAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

FOUL by NESMITH,JONAH
SUB OUT by NESMITH,JONAH
SUB IN by SMITH,NOAH

GOOD DUNK by PLEIMAN,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURTON,DEMAR

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,DEMAR
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by SMITH,NOAH

14:10
13:54
13:33
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32

33-36
33-38
35-38

35-39
35-40
37-40

37-43

38-43

39-43

39-45

41-45

41-46

41-47

43-47

43-49

45-49

H3
H5
H3

H4
H5
H3

H6

H5

H 4

H6

H 4

H S5

H 6

H 4

H 6

H 4

GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,DEREK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ZAC
SUB IN by SEEMANN,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,DEREK

SUB IN by SCOTT,KENNY
FOUL by MOORE,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by HINTON,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by SCOTT,KENNY
GOOD FT by SCOTT,KENNY

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,KENNY
ASSIST by SEEMANN,CARSON

FOUL by SCOTT,KENNY

GOOD LAYUP by HINTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SEEMANN,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CARSON

TURNOVER by HINTON,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by SCOTT,KENNY
SUB OUT by RYAN,LOGAN
SUB IN by GOODMAN,DEREK
GOOD FT by SCOTT,KENNY

GOOD LAYUP by SEEMANN,CARSON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,KENNY

STEAL by SCOTT,KENNY



07:08 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,D'MONYAE --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRADY
06:33 45-52 H7 GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,DEREK
-- ASSIST by SCOTT,KENNY

GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,DEMAR(in the paint) 06:07 47-52 H5
ASSIST by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL --

05:37 TURNOVER by HINTON,ELIJAH
STEAL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 05:37

05:37 FOUL by SEEMANN,CARSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:37
TURNOVER by SMITH,NOAH 05:17

05:17 STEAL by SCOTT,KENNY

05:13 47-54 H7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KENNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,D'MONYAE(in the paint) 04:48

04:48 BLOCK by HINTON,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,ELIJAH
04:42 MISS LAYUP by HINTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HINTON,ELIJAH
04:40 47-56 H9 GOOD TIPIN by HINTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

04:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:08
03:49 47-58 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,DEREK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,DEMAR(in the paint) 03:21
REBOUND OFF by PLEIMAN,JACOB --
03:20 FOUL by MOORE,BRADY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20
GOOD FT by PLEIMAN,JACOB 03:20 48-58 H 10
MISS FT by PLEIMAN,JACOB 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CARSON
02:50 48-60 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HINTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 02:27 51-60 HO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:26
SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB 02:26
SUB IN by NEWSOME,MARQUEL 02:26

02:10 51-62 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,KENNY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 01:53

- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEWSOME,MARQUEL 01:51
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB 01:51

01:27 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,DEREK

- REBOUND OFF by SEEMANN,CARSON

01:23 TURNOVER by SEEMANN,CARSON
STEAL by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 01:23
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 01:12 54-62 H8
SUB OUT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 01:11
SUB IN by NEWSOME,MARQUEL 01:11
FOUL by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL 01:04

01:04 54-63 HO9 GOOD FT by SCOTT,KENNY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by NEWSOME,MARQUEL 01:04
SUB IN by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 01:04

01:04 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by SCOTT,KENNY(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 00:53 57-64 H7
FOUL by PLEIMAN,JACOB 00:44

00:44 MISS FT by SEEMANN,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,DEMAR -

00:36 FOUL by SEEMANN,CARSON
GOOD FT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 00:36 58-64 H6
GOOD FT by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(fastbreak) 00:36 59-64 H5
SUB OUT by DAVIS,D'MONYAE 00:31

SUB IN by NEWSOME,MARQUEL 00:31



FOUL by SMITH,NOAH
SUB OUT by NEWSOME,MARQUEL
SUB IN by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

REBOUND DEF by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by LUCAROTTI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,D'MONYAE

59-65

59-66
59-67

H6

H7
H8

GOOD FT by GOODMAN,DEREK
SUB OUT by SCOTT,KENNY
SUB IN by CONARD,CALEB
MISS FT by GOODMAN,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRADY

GOOD FT by HINTON,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by HINTON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CARSON



